JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 3, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 66, 67A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. Galizio Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Krummel
Members Excused: Rep. C. Edwards
Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5041, Department of Revenue — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 66A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5041, Department of
Revenue.

007 Elizabeth Harchenko, Presents Oregon Department of Revenue Presentation to the
Director, Department of Ways & Means Committee (Exhibit #1).
Revenue

063 Susan Browning, Deputy Presents Bills with Fiscal Impact to Department of Revenue
Director, Department of (Exhibit #2).
Revenue

148 Chair Jenson

153 Ms. Browning

159 Chair Jenson

161 Ms. Browning

171 Rep. Beyer

178 Ms. Browning

189 Ms. Harchenko

215 Rep. Beyer

220 Ms. Harchenko

229 Ms. Browning

300 Sen. Johnson

308 Ms. Browning

317 Sen. Johnson

317 Ms. Browning

321 Sen. Johnson

330 Ms. Browning

349 Ms. Harchenko

340 Sen. Johnson



394
401
448
451
455
TAPE 67A

001
010

050
063
080
093
097
098
109
132
138
143
160
196
217
240
250
310
322
353
362
TAPE 66B
001
006
011
020
025
052
059
070
073
076
080
090

Ms. Browning
Sen. Bates
Ms. Browning
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Ms. Browning

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Browning
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Harchenko
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Harchenko
Chair Jenson
Ms. Harchenko
Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Browning
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Browning
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Browning
Rep. Krummel

Ms. Browning

Ms. Browning
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Browning
Rep. Galizio
Ms. Browning
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Browning
Mr. Whitsett
Chair Jenson
Sen. Krummel
Ms. Browning
Jack Ogami,

Administrator, Business
Division, Department of

Revenue

Continues his comments to Sen. Bates.

Begins overview presentation.



148
162
175
183
198
207
216
218

223
240
279
286
289
294
300
313
344
349
352

Rep. Krummel
Mr. Ogami
Rep. Galizio
Mr. Ogami
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Ogami
Sen. Whitsett
Dallas Weyand,

Legislative Fiscal Office

Ms. Harchenko
Mr. Ogami
Chair Jenson
Ms. Harchenko
Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Ogami

Ms. Harchenko
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Harchenko
Rep. Jenson

Adjourns the hearing at 10:02 pm.



