JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 3, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 66, 67A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:	Rep. C. Edwards	
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5041, Department of Revenue – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 66A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 am.
		Opens a Public Hearing on HB 5041, Department of Revenue.
007	Elizabeth Harchenko, Director, Department of Revenue	Presents Oregon Department of Revenue Presentation to the Ways & Means Committee (Exhibit #1).
063	Susan Browning, Deputy Director, Department of Revenue	Presents Bills with Fiscal Impact to Department of Revenue (Exhibit #2).
148	Chair Jenson	
153	Ms. Browning	
159	Chair Jenson	
161	Ms. Browning	
171	Rep. Beyer	
178	Ms. Browning	
189	Ms. Harchenko	
215	Rep. Beyer	
220	Ms. Harchenko	
229	Ms. Browning	
300	Sen. Johnson	
308	Ms. Browning	
317	Sen. Johnson	
317	Ms. Browning	
321	Sen. Johnson	
330	Ms. Browning	
349	Ms. Harchenko	
340	Sen. Johnson	

394	Ms. Browning
401	Sen. Bates
448	Ms. Browning
451	Sen. Bates
455	Chair Jenson

TAPE 67A

076

080 090

-	
001	Chair Jenson
010	Ms. Browning
050	Sen. Johnson
063	Ms. Browning
080	Sen. Johnson
093	Ms. Harchenko
097	Sen. Johnson
098	Ms. Harchenko
109	Chair Jenson
132	Ms. Harchenko
138	Chair Jenson
143	Sen. Whitsett
160	Ms. Browning
196	Sen. Johnson
217	Ms. Browning
240	Sen. Johnson
250	Rep. Krummel
310	Sen. Johnson
322	Ms. Browning
353	Rep. Krummel
362	Ms. Browning
TAPE 66B	
001	Ms. Browning
006	Rep. Krummel
011	Ms. Browning
020	Rep. Galizio
025	Ms. Browning
052	Sen. Whitsett
059	Ms. Browning
070	Mr. Whitsett
073	Chair Jenson
070	

Continues his comments to Sen. Bates.

Begins overview presentation.

Jack Ogami, Administrator, Business Division, Department of Revenue

Sen. Krummel Ms. Browning

148	Rep. Krummel	
162	Mr. Ogami	
175	Rep. Galizio	
183	Mr. Ogami	
198	Sen. Whitsett	
207	Mr. Ogami	
216	Sen. Whitsett	
218	Dallas Weyand, Legislative Fiscal Office	
223	Ms. Harchenko	
240	Mr. Ogami	
279	Chair Jenson	
286	Ms. Harchenko	
289	Chair Jenson	
294	Sen. Whitsett	
300	Ms. Ogami	
313	Ms. Harchenko	
344	Rep. Krummel	
349	Ms. Harchenko	
352	Rep. Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 10:02 pm.